1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
IF IN DOUBT ASK ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
NOTES: 1 046-0941-00-0 PUMP BODY GASKET 1
2 018-2016-25-0 BOLT HEX HEAD 1/2-13x1.75"LG GR8 STEEL ZINC 27
1. SEE LIMIT CHART, HALE DOCUMENT F-72 FOR MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PUMP PRESSURE,
A ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE LIMITS FOR HALE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS. 3 018-2012-02-0 CSW HH 1/2-13 X 1.25 ZINC 28
B e A T : L e 2
~UUZ. 5 217-0301-00-0 PLUG-3/8 NPT SQUARE HEAD 3
3. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED FASTENERS ARE GRADE 8 ZINC PLATED STEEL.
6 217-0201-00-0 1/4 NPT SQUARE HEAD STEEL PLUG 8
7 217-0501-00-0 PLUG-3/4 NPT M.I. 2
QMAX-XS PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY TABLE 8 IMPELLER ASSEMBLY IMPELLER ASSEMBLY 1 SEE SHEET (2)
PUMP BODY P/N PORTT PORTY 9 AUTO LUBE ASSEMBLY AUTO LUBE ASSEMBLY 1 SEE SHEET (3)
B 001-0950-00-0 CAST SOLID CAST SOLID :‘1’ ?;gfggg'gg'g SCREW;\U?S?_’J é2E'1S3P>; SEgRADE 8 112
881'8328'2?’8 g,, SEEE:Eg - 22?3 8221 :833 12 505-0210-00-0 ZMQ MOUNTING PLATE AND STRAIN 1 SEE SHEET (3)
- ot - - 13 046-0030-00-0 GASKET, SUCTION TUBE EXTENSION 2
001-0950-42-0 CAST SOLID 4" OPENING - 2433 14 178-0063-00-0 SUCTION TUBE EXTENSION 2
001-0950-43-0 CAST SOLID 6" OPENING - 2417 15 046-0040-00-0 T-W292 GASKET 2
001-0950-44-0 4" OPENING - 2433 4" OPENING - 2433 16 SUCTION TUBE SUCTION TUBE 2 SEE SUCTION TUBE TABLE
c 001-0950-45-0 6" OPENING - 2417 6" OPENING - 2417 17 010-0030-00-0 6" SUCTION TUBE STRAINER 2
001-0950-46-0 6" OPENING - 2417 4" OPENING - 2433 18 108345 CAP 6.0 NST VENTED FLAT CAP 2
20 115-0050-00-0 115-B FLANGE-BLANK 15
21 046-0060-00-0 GASKET 13
22 115-0010-00-0 FLANGE, 2433 BLANK 13
23 064-1416-12-0 07-64M-08S SPIROL PIN 1
24 018-1812-25-0 SCREW, 7/16-14 X 1.25, GR8 196
D 25 GEARBOX GASKET GEARBOX GASKET 1 SEE GEARBOX GASKET TABLE
SUCTION TUBE TABLE
SIZE SUCTION TUBE P/N
6" NST X 4" LONG 007-0030-06-0
6" NST X 6" LONG 007-0030-00-0
6" NST X 7" LONG 007-0030-10-0
E 6" NST X 9" LONG 007-0130-00-0
GEARBOX GASKET TABLE
GASKET PART
LG GEARBOX 046-6020-00-0
XG GEARBOX 046-6020-00-0
E QMAX-XS PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY - UPPER & LOWER HALF EARBOX 46-6460-00-
(SEE QMAX-XS PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY TABLE) ] 13 PLACES SG G © 046-6460-00-0
[ — ===
-G SERIAL NUMBER
LOCATION
15 PLACES o
] 2 8
AL 12 1
u/\ '
7~ N
H /, \\ ! =3
i | | ; .
B /q
-= \\:—_ o : 7
ig
J 1 |
I_ _| :_ _ FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES REFERTO
~— — — | ; THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS.
SECTION A-A o
SCALE 1:5 OPTION DRAWING NUMBER
K % ESP PRIMING PUMP PL821
m | PVG PRIMING VALVE PL480
v , . | z SPV PRIMING VALVE PL819
' PN 723\ [/ 24\ /25 | | SPEED COUNTER ADAPTER PL910
\ w W w — PUMP SHIFT INDICATOR LIGHTS PL748
?SO?S-I(E)X‘ILQOE:OO(;Z?ASSEMBLY g SG/LG/XLG GEARBOX ASSEMBLY PL914
L SUCTION & DISCHARGE ADAPTERS PL831
m UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF =
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES H A. E -
)T(Q+LOE§£NCE FOR INCHES DIMENSIONS: /ngmmmm - G OD' VA@ @70“5 '7/'
X.X: +0.02 MATERIAL TITLE
X XX: £0.01
XXXX: £0.005 QMAX-XS SERIES PUMP
— - SURFACE TEXTURE IN pin Ra
M REVTSTONS REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
ECN REV. ZONE CHANGED FROM BY DATE APVD P U M P a SS EM B LY EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN JFB 3'65 DRAWING NUMBER FEE:V
CFL2997 A RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION JFB 04JUN2012 JRP
CFL3010 B REMOVED AUTOLUBE GASKET JDF 14AUG2012 JRP NOT TO BE IglioPPFz(gIID(L;J%-II-E(g ORUSED TO PROJECT APPROYED il SCALE P L 1 2 06 SHEET
5539 c UPDATED SOLIDWORKS FORMAT, CHANGED TO GRADE 8 FASTENERS KTN 01APR2022 TAM MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY DATE 04MAY2012 1:5 10F3
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16




1 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
IF IN DOUBT ASK ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Bgf%‘;' COMMENTS
SEE
QMAX - XS IM P E I.I.E R ASS EM B I.Y 1 IMPELLER IMPELLER 1 IMPELLER/CLEARANCE
RING TABLE
(PACK' NG SEAL) 2 017-0120-00-0 IMPELLER KEY 1
3 017-0300-00-0 DRIVEN SHAFT KEY 1
4 PUMP SHAFT GEAR PUMP SHAFT GEAR 1 SEE PAT%B”C‘E GEAR
B 5 037-1501-00-0 PUMP SHAFT (PACKING) 7
< 6 046-0220-00-0 FRONT BRG. HOUSING GASKET 2
: 0450510000 RO PACRING CAND :
| /27 /8 (3[4 14N 12 9 077-1500-25-0 RETAINING RING 1
1 \ 2/ \V 1 1 10 097-0830-01-0 WASHER-IMP SHAFT 1
11 250-0310-00-0 310K BEARING 1
12 250-0409-00-0 BEARING, 409K, 409S. 6409 1
SEE PACKING
13 CLEARANCE RING CLEARANCE RING 2 IMPELLER/CLEARANCE
RING TABLE
SEE PACKING REAR
14 HOILQJ%IA\I\ITGBESA\;IETA%LY REAR BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 |BEARING HOUSING TABLE
: AND SHEET (3)
75 15 562-0140-00-0 QSM-G262H PACKING HOUSING 1 SEE SHEET (3)
16 0182414250 SCREW. HHCS. 5/8-1 IRAGKING GRS 7
e 4 10 GEAR TABLE
a2 7) || NO. OF TEETH GEAR PART NO. PUMP MODEL PUMP MODEL
= 1 18 031-0920-00-0 QMAX-XS*-23 L/S QMAX-XS*-28X
, 7 20 031-0930-00-0 QMAX-XS*21 L/S QMAX-XS*-25X
22 031-0940-00-0 QMAX-XS*-19 L/S QMAX-XS*23X
16 24 031-0950-00-0 QMAX-XS*17 L/S QMAX-XS* 21X
3 26 031-0960-00-0 QMAX-XS*15 L/S QMAX-XS*-19X
///// PACKING
7 H REAR BEARING HOUSING TABLE
R4 E HOUSING P/N LG & SG GEARBOX XG GEARBOX
‘ o S5—A 062-0130-00-0 QMAX-XS*- 23 & QMAX-XS*- 15 QMAX-XS*- 28 & QMAX-XS*- 19
> 062-0140-00-0 QMAX-XS*- 21 & QMAX-XS* 17 QMAX-XS™- 25 & QMAX-XS*- 21
o L 062-0150-00-0 QMAX-XS*- 19 QMAX-XS*- 23
PACKING
IMPELLER/CLEARANCE RING TABLE
! y QMAX-XS PART NUMBER  |IMPELLER PART NUMBER| CLEARANCE RING PART NUMBER
/| QMAX-XS 225/800M 016-0081-10-0 321-0371-01-0
/ ALL OTHERS 016-0081-00-0 321-0371-00-0
H
o
SECTION B-B
SCALE 1:1.75
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTYy. COMMENTS
SEE MECHANICAL SEAL
QMAX-XS |MP ELLE R ASS EMBLY 1 IMPELLER IMPELLER 1 IMPELLER/CLEARANCE
RING TABLE
MECHAN |CAL SEAL 2 017-0120-00-0 IMPELLER KEY 7
3 017-0300-00-0 DRIVEN SHAFT KEY 1
4 018-2414-25-0 SCREW, HHCS, 5/8-11X1-1/2 LG,GR8 1
5 PUMP SHAFT GEAR PUMP SHAFT GEAR 1 | SEE MGEECAHRA'T\I/L%QIE SEAL
6 046-0220-00-0 FRONT BRG. HOUSING GASKET 2
AN 20 2N 13 /6 /10" REAR BEARING SEE MECHANICAL
\ 2/ \ 1/ 7 HOUSING REAR BEARING HOUSING 1 SEAL REAR BEARING
2 HOUSING TABLE
- 8 077-1500-25-0 RETAINING RING 7
9 097-0830-01-0 WASHER-IMP SHAFT 1
/ 10 250-0310-00-0 310K BEARING 1
11 250-0409-00-0_BAD 409K BEARING 1
. SEE MECHANICAL SEAL
12 CLEARANCE RING CLEARANCE RING 2 IMPELLER/CLEARANCE
RING TABLE
g 9 13 562-0310-02-0 MECH SEAL HSG ASSY 1 SEE SHEET (3)
", MECHANICAL SEAL
7 1/ GEAR TABLE
I , o NO. OF TEETH GEAR PART NO. PUMP MODEL PUMP MODEL
g ‘ 18 031-0920-00-0 QMAX-XS*-23 L/S QMAX-XS*-28X
N 20 031-0930-00-0 QMAX-XS*21 L/S QMAX-XS*25X
£ > 22 031-0940-00-0 QMAX-XS*19 L/S QMAX-XS*-23X
\ 1/ 24 031-0950-00-0 QMAX-XS*17 L/S QMAX-XS*21X
//// 26 031-0960-00-0 QMAX-XS*-15 L/S QMAX-XS*-19X
: MECHANICAL SEAL
i S O TE - REAR BEARING HOUSING TABLE
), _ HOUSING P/N LG & SG GEARBOX XG GEARBOX
g 062-0130-00-0 QMAX-XS*- 23 & QMAX-XS*- 15 QMAX-XS*- 28 & QMAX-XS*- 19
/ / 062-0140-00-0 QMAX-XS*- 21 & QMAX-XS*- 17 QMAX-XS*- 25 & QMAX-XS*- 21
v 062-0150-00-0 QMAX-XS*- 19 QMAX-XS*- 23
MECHANICAL SEAL
IMPELLER/CLEARANCE RING TABLE
QMAX-XS PART NUMBER  |IMPELLER PART NUMBER| CLEARANCE RING PART NUMBER
QMAX-XS 225/800M 016-0081-10-0 321-0371-01-0
ALL OTHERS 016-0081-00-0 321-0371-00-0
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF /‘-\
SECTION C_C DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES . HA._E @ as
SCALE 1 : 1 75 ;Oil__cl)fngCE FOR INCHES DIMENSIONS: /Dg%%gv ‘ > GOD'VA @H“g ﬂ
X X:+0.02 MATERIAL TITLE
C X.XX: 19_82)05
X’\i(c);(i(Eé .i1° MADE FROM QMAX-XS S E RI ES PU M P
SURFACE TEXTURE IN uin Ra
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN JFB SIZE | DRAWING NUMBER REV
D C
REVISIONS COPYRIGHT © PROJECT APPROVED JRP
e ST T9SE SEORICE onseo o o Tomma] | PL1206
- See Sheet1 See Sheet1 - .
1 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16




1 2 3 _ 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Bgf_w' COMMENTS IF IN DOUBT ASK ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 042-0010-00-0 SPRING 1 1 044-0280-00-0 QSM-167 COVER-FR.BRG. 1
A 2 048-0230-00-0 SLEEVE 1 2 046-0220-00-0 FRONT BRG. HOUSING GASKET 1
3 AT AN REAR BEARING HOUSING 1 | SEE REAR BEARING HOUSING TABLE 3 046-5170-00-0 DIAPHRAM 1
4 077-1871-20-0 S79SS187 RETAINING RING 1
4 064-1016-01-0 05-64-08CS SPRING PIN 1 5 217-0201-04-0 PLUG, 1/4 NPT HEX HEAD BRASS 3
g ;gg'gggg'gg'g — 289LE;NO(T\LEFS{EAL 1 6 296-2080-00-0 QSMD-296 OIL SEAL 1
eV - 7 562-0090-00-0 QSM-G259F HOUSING W/BRG 1
; 7 564-0010-00-0 | PACKING GLAND LOCKING PIN 1 8 018-1606-08-0 3/8-16x3/4L SKT HD SCRW GRD 5 2
NOTE: FILL AUTOLUBE ASSEMBLY WITH APPROXIMATELY
(1) QUART OF 90W OIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
C
D)
E
e HOUSING ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 018-1812-25-0 SCREW, 7/16-14 X 1.25, GR8 4 1 040-2550-00-0 RING SEAL 1 1 005-0010-00-0 PRIMING VALVE FLANGE 1
- ] 2 040-2550-00-0 RING SEAL 1 2 062-0120-00-0 PACKING HOUSING MACHINED 1 2 010-0040-00-0 | PRIMING VALVE STRAINER (ZMQ-329H) 1
- 3 142-0010-00-0 SLINGER 1 3 296-0030-10-0 PACKING KIT 1 3 018-1812-25-0 SCREW, 7/16-14 X 1.25, GR8 2
4 296-2050-00-0 ZM-296 OIL SEAL 1 4 040-2260-00-0 O-RING (40-4N200) 1
5 044-1250-00-0 MECHANICAL SEAL COVER 1
6 062-0680-00-0 MECHANICAL SEAL HOUSING 1
7 296-5210-03-0 MECHANICAL SEAL 1
8 040-2260-10-0 QSG MECH SEAL PTFE ORING 2
H 9 040-2340-00-0 40-4N300 (BL-46D) SEAL RING 1
10 037-1830-00-0 PUMP SHAFT (MECH SEAL) 1
1 077-2000-21-0 77SS200 SST RETAINING RING 2
J
K
L MECHANICAL SEAL
C C s UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FSG OF =,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES =
ASS EM B LY )T(Qi_cl)z(F)efNCE FOR INCHES DIMENSIONS: /Dg%% HA.'E‘V GOD'VA@ @705 ’7/'
X.X: +0.02 MATERIAL TITLE
X.XX: +0.01
PROJECTION: &= XXXX: £0.005 QMAX-XS SERIES PUMP
. ) SURFACE TEXTURE IN uin Ra
M REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP
EDGES, 0.01MAX FINISH DRAWN JFB SIZE | DRAWING NUMBER REV
D C
REVISIONS COPYRIGHT © APPROVED JRP
S —— SRR, [ e Townar| | P L1206
See Sheet1 See Sheet1 .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16




	Sheet1
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View11
	Section View B-B
	Drawing View46
	Section View C-C

	Sheet3
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45


